#URIEE N

IE-SW-EL10-8GT-2GESFP

Weidmiiller 3£

Weidmiiller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Klingenbergstralle 26

D-32758 Detmold

Germany

www.weidmueller.com

Y

z
v/

N
\

EcoLine IFEIRRI RN R FIRITIRE
« SMIEOHREMNEFLBATATFEMEA (6 E 24 iR

A)

» BISTHRTIMMKRM, BEFNTEMERERR

=R AR M

* EEAEBRLHNITWIMEHER, [fETHREMANR
TH#0 -40°C 3| 75°C M T{ERESERE
s TURBERAN. HIEEE4 B LED 2H IR E

BIT

BRITEHEUE

hRA RI4& 24841, unmanaged, Gigabit Ethernet, i[O3
RIFOEE: 8x RJ45, 2x 100/ 1000BaseSFP Slot,
IP30, -40 °C...75 °C

PES 2682240000

el IE-SW-EL 10-8GT-2GESFP
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LISTED cq

ROHS —
UL File Number Search UL M3
IEBS (cULus) E141197
RSHHEE
P 90 mm RE (3T) 3.56433 inch
=E 127 mm S (%) 5 inch
EE 41 mm B (&) 1.6142 inch
BE 451g
mE
FEEE -40°C...85 °C TIERE -40°C...75 °C
E 5 % 95% (Toikdss)
HR=maM

RoHS &HIRZS

&M, 'S

RoHS % (#&R/EH)

6¢c, 7a, 7cl

REACH SVHC Lead 7439-92-1, Lead monoxide 1317-36-8

SCIP 9229992a-00b9-4096-8962-200a7f33e289

EMCIAIE

BEEE A IEC 60068-2-31 FrtE EMC trf EN 55032, EN 55024,
CISPR 32, FCC Part
15 Subpart B Class A,
IEC 61000-4-2 ESD:
Contact: 6 kV; Air: 8 kV,
IEC 61000-4-3 RS: 80
MHz bis 1 Ghz: 3 V/m, IEC
61000-4-4 EFT: Power:
2 kV; Signal: 2 kV, IEC
61000-4-5 Surge: Power:
1 kV; Signal: 1 kV, IEC
61000-4-6 CS: 3 Vrms

bl 4 IEC 60068-2-6 Tttt & 78 IEC 60068-2-27 ¥Rt

et UL 61010-1, UL

61010-2-201
MTBF
MTBF ek Telcordia SR-332
T{ertial (NBY) , FIME. 1056516 h

RinEM

MACF K/ 4K g X 1.5 Mbit

B AR 20 Gbit/s FE N UbE e =X 9 KB
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Rig
RIRER BE
AR
BUERR EENER TREEH] IEEE 802.3x JhEis
o IEEE 802.3 for 10BASE-T,
IEEE 802.3u for 1T00BASE-
TX and 100BASE-
FX, IEEE 802.3ab for
1000BASE-T, IEEE 802.3z
for T000BASE-X, IEEE
802.3x for flow control
0O
e EO 100/1000Base SFP Slot RJ45 i 10/100/1000BaseT(X),
BEARERE, £/EWNIE
=, B MDI/MDI-X BtiE
P imESib ey 8x RJ45, 2x LED HERIERKT: PWR1, PWR2,
100/1000BaseSFP Slot FAULT, Port LED: LNK/
ACT, 10/100/1000M
(RJ45 port), LNK/ACT
(SFP port)
VL
ShEEAME &B TEAN DIN £
MrER IP30 BE Gigabit Ethernet
FFx unmanaged
WERMN
RaRERE 75°C
RIRRERE -40 °C
BE 5 F 95% (FTgss)
RaERERE 85 °C
RERERRE. -40°C
TEER ReER 2000 m
&F FH ULEX
=R 6000 m
&F METRRHEEME, BESRTHBPHEFHE
1TSRAVIRER
HIR
REEERP 2
BIREE 12/24/48 V DC, 2 NTRBN i
TE BRI =
i3] 1 NEREIRA [BIRIESRIHTF
HEBEETE BEER =hiil::)
BE, &N 10.8V
BE, &KX 52.8V
HIERE BE 12V
B 0.41A
BE 24V
B 0.2 A
BE 48V
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ETIM 8.0 EC000734 ETIM 9.0 EC000734
ETIM 10.0 EC000734 ECLASS 14.0 19-17-04-02
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SFP U128 (AT EcoLine. AdvancedLine. SubstationLine f{ BasicLine B &%33##/l)

&
& | I

SFP-Z51| & 23 RU4HIE

« EHRTZMEHEE (554 10Gb UKM) IES (5
K60 ~E) NEMARESKARS

« AT 2R B{ER BiDi SFP f&ik
éﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁ?i@%ﬁ% 7 (DDM), HE LA R MR FIW &
- AJEIR (B1THAE)

o 1 T M, 4 EN60825-1

* JEATF Eco. Advanced F SubstationLine 3Z3&4/]

WRATTEREE

ESid) IE-SFP-1FE-MM-2 [E

iTH5e 2682450000 SFP Uk 82, 100 Mbps, Multimode, LC-Duplex, 4 km, -40 °C...85 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692266

HE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1FE-SM-30 [E

=] 2682460000 SFP U’ 28, 100 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 30 km, -40 °C...85 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692259

HE 18T

ESi) IE-SFP-1FE-SM-60 kA

iTHe 2682470000 SFP Y& 88, 100 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 60 km, -40 °C...85 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692242

HE 18T

ESidl IE-SFP-1GE-MM-05 kR

iTRe 2682480000 SFP I 88, 1000 Mbps, Multimode, LC-Duplex, 0.5 km, -40 °C...85
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692235 °C

HE 18T

ESid} IE-SFP-1GE-MM-2 BRA

iI5s 2682490000 SFP Uk 88. 1000 Mbps, Multimode, LC-Duplex, 2 km, -40 °C...85 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692228

wE 18T

£l IE-SFP-1GE-SM-10 KA

iI5s 2682500000 SFP 7488, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 10 km, -40 °C...85
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692211 °C

wE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1GE-SM-40 kA

iI5E 2682510000 SFP I7& 88, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 40 km, -40 °C...85
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692204 °C

wE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1GE-SM-10-BIDI-T... [E

iT5s 2682520000 SFP Uk 82, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 10 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692198 °C...85 °C

wE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1GE-SM-10-BIDI-T... [E

r3=; 2682530000 SFP U& 28, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 10 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692181 °C...85 °C

HE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1GE-SM-20-BIDI-T... [E

55 2682540000 SFP A28, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 20 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692174 °C...85 °C

HE 18T
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https://eshop.weidmueller.com/p/2682450000
https://eshop.weidmueller.com/p/2682460000
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https://eshop.weidmueller.com/p/2682480000
https://eshop.weidmueller.com/p/2682490000
https://eshop.weidmueller.com/p/2682500000
https://eshop.weidmueller.com/p/2682510000
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https://eshop.weidmueller.com/p/2682530000
https://eshop.weidmueller.com/p/2682540000

#URIEE N

IE-SW-EL10-8GT-2GESFP

Weidmiiller 3£

Weidmiiller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Klingenbergstralle 26

D-32758 Detmold

Germany

www.weidmueller.com

ESid] IE-SFP-1GE-SM-20-BIDI-T... BRA

iTRE 2682550000 SFP U422, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 20 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692167 °C...85 °C

BE 18T

19"HIRRREN

« BT 19" H1ZE E%% DIN B3Ig&

BTG SR

ESidl RM-KIT BRA

iT5 5 1241440000 Kit for 19"-rack mounting

GTIN (EAN) 4050118029154

BE 18T
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